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Oklahoma Viral Hepatitis Summary Statistics: 
Acute Hepatitis B and Hepatitis C Cases Diagnosed in 2017 

  *The sum of the percentages may not equal 100.0% due to rounding. 
  ** Indicates the percentages among persons who responded to the risk factors questions. Risk factors are not mutually exclusive. 

Cases 
Acute HCV Acute HBV 

Number (%) Number (%) 
Total 81 100.0 53 100.0 

Age (in years) Number (%)* Number (%)* 
  0 – 14 
15 – 19 
20 – 24 
25 – 29 
30 – 34 
35 – 39 
40 – 44 
45 – 49 
50 and over 
Unknown 

0 
1 

12 
14 
15 
19 

9 
6 
5 
0 

0.0 
1.2 

14.8 
17.3 
18.5 
23.5 
11.1 

7.4 
6.2 
0.0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
8 

15 
7 
6 

17 
0 

0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 

15.1 
28.3 
13.2 
11.3 
32.1 
0.0 

Race/Ethnicity Number (%)* Number (%)* 
White 
Black 
American Indian/Alaska Native 
Other 
Hispanic (All Races) 
Multiple Race 

47 
3 

11 
6 
4 

10 

58.0 
3.7 

13.6 
7.4 
4.9 

12.4 

32 
2 
3 
7 
2 
7 

60.4 
3.8 
5.7 

13.2 
3.8 

13.2 

Gender Number (%)* Number (%)* 
Female 
Male 
Unknown 

29 
51 

1 

35.8 
63.0 

1.2 

19 
32 

2 

35.8 
60.4 
3.8 

Risk Factors Number (%)** Number (%)** 

Use needle for street drugs 
Tattooing 
Had other surgery  
Had dental work or oral surgery 
Accidental Needle Stick 
Received Blood or Blood Products 

49 
31 
10 
12 

6 
4 

75.4 
54.4 
17.2 
20.7 
10.3 

6.9 

11 
14 

9 
7 
3 
2 

29.7 
42.4 
26.5 
20.6 
8.8 
5.9 

Total 81 100.0 53 100.0 


